

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.1254/2006 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 167 OF 2006

BALDEV SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For bail) (With office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'NASEEM', Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case  
, the appellant is

directed to be released on bail on his furnishing bail bond to the satisfaction of the  
trial

Judge.

The criminal miscellaneous petition is disposed of.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master