

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 167 OF 2006

BALDEV SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(Summons for Non-Prosecution)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In-Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

In the interest of justice, stand over for four weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr. P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master