

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 167 OF 2006

BALDEV SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present to press the appeal and the appellant had been acquitted by the Trial Court under the provisions of Narcotic Drugs and Psychotropic Substances Act, 1985, but the High Court convicted him.

This Court had enlarged the appellant on bail. Today, when the appeal came for hearing no one is present to press the appeal on behalf of the appellant. We have no option but to issue non-bailable warrants of arrest against the appellant. A copy of this order be sent to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sirsa, who is directed to take him into custody and send him to jail. His bail bonds are cancelled.

List the appeal in ordinary course.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (M.S. NEGI)  
| | COURT MASTER

|  
|