

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).167/2006

BALDEV SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 12/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Anmol Ratan Sidhu, Adv.
Mr.Amandeep Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Amit Kumar, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, and
in the interest of justice, list on 09.09.2015.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2015.08.12
16:58:05 IST
Reason: